
CLASSIFICATION LEVEL 
ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

Minimum Security 

Low Security 

Medium Security 

High Security 

Detention Centers 

Administrative 

Federal Correctional Complexes 

Medical Referral Centers 

Privately Operated Institutions 

Residential Reentry Centers 

Contract State and Local Institutions 

AVG DAILY 
POPULATION 

186,693 

5,182 

30,095 

40,667 

8,030 

10,501 

1,370 

47,905 

10,589 

18,688 

12,739 

927 

APPROVED: 

FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM 
PER CAPITA COSTS 

FY 2017 

OBLIGATIONS 

6, 139,489,683.55 

125,716,719.67 

893, 761,596.30 

1,229,422,752.32 

323,999,818.37 

438, 195,629.13 

38,447 ,393.12 

1,495,808,661.69 

697,480,010.36 

451,922,306.00 

411,588,290.46 

33,146,506.13 

~ 
MARKS. INCH, 
DIRECTOR 

ANNUAL 
COST 

32,887 

24,262 

29,696 

30,233 

40,347 

41,727 

28,065 

31,226 

65,868 

24,181 

32,310 

35,744 

>~ 

DAILY 

COST 

90.10 

66.47 

81.36 

82.83 

110.54 

114.32 

76.89 

85.55 

180.46 

66.25 

88.52 

97.93 

SUPPORT 
COSTS 

637 ,506,983.95 

15,286,638.58 

108,677,752.12 

149,492,774.89 

39,397 ,051.85 

53,282, 795.05 

4,675,045.65 

181,884,211.21 

84,810,714.61 

1 ( ( /18' 
DATE 

TOTAL 
DAILY 
COST 

99.45 

74.56 

91.26 

92.90 

123.98 

128.22 

86.24 

95.95 

202.40 


