## FEDERAL PRISON SYSTEM PER CAPITA COSTS FY 2017

CLASSIFICATION LEVEL ALL SECURITY CLASSIFICATION	AVG DAILY POPULATION 186,693	<u>OBLIGATIONS</u> 6,139,489,683.55	ANNUAL <u>COST</u> 32,887	DAILY COST 90.10	SUPPORT <u>COSTS</u> 637,506,983.95	TOTAL DAILY COST 99.45
Minimum Security	5,182	125,716,719.67	24,262	66.47	15,286,638.58	74.56
Low Security	30,095	893,761,596.30	29,696	81.36	108,677,752.12	91.26
Medium Security	40,667	1,229,422,752.32	30,233	82.83	149,492,774.89	92.90
High Security	8,030	323,999,818.37	40,347	110.54	39,397,051.85	123.98
Detention Centers	10,501	438,195,629.13	41,727	114.32	53,282,795.05	128.22
Administrative	1,370	38,447,393.12	28,065	76.89	4,675,045.65	86.24
Federal Correctional Complexes	47,905	1,495,808,661.69	31,226	85.55	181,884,211.21	95.95
Medical Referral Centers	10,589	697,480,010.36	65,868	180.46	84,810,714.61	202.40
Privately Operated Institutions	18,688	451,922,306.00	24,181	66.25		
Residential Reentry Centers	12,739	411,588,290.46	32,310	88.52		
Contract State and Local Institutions	927	33,146,506.13	35,744	97.93		

APPROVED:

MARK S. INCH,

DIRECTOR

3/1/18

DATE